STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING
 CHOKSEY
Products for roads & bridges
®• Steelflex  Modular Expansion Joint Systems ®• Steelflex  Strip Seal Expansion Joint Systems
®• Delastic  Preformed Neoprene Compression Seals ®
• Delpatch  Elastomeric concrete
®• Delcrete  Strip seal expansion joint system

designs is available.
This expansion joint system confirms to the specification of
Installation IRC and approved by MORTH vide circular no.
In all installation applications, the joint width must be properly RW/NH/34059/2/2001/S&R(B) Dt. 03.02.2003
®set for the specified Delastic  seal. Also, the vertical faces of
the joint must be clean and free of spalled concrete.
Manual and automatic tools are available to facilitate
4
Bold numbers represent metric (mm); inches shown in parentheses.
Joint opening dimensions (A) are based on minimum and maximum pressures allowed in ASTM D3542.
 Minimum depth dimensions (B) include a 6mm (0.25 inch) recess below the roadway surface.
Dealastic      Delastic SEAL CHARACTERSTIC JOINT DESIGN CRITERIA
seal Nominal Nominal Max. Narrowwest widest Minimum
width (W) Height (H) Movement Opening (A) Opening(A) Depth (B)
32 32 13 14 27 41
CV-1250 (1.25) (1.25) (0.50) (0.56) (1.06) (1.63)
41 48 15 19 35 57
CV-1625 (1.63) (1.88) (0.60) (0.73) (1.38) (2.25)
44 44 18 20 38 61
CV.1752 (1.75) (1.75) (0.70) (0.79) (1.49) (2.40)
51 51 19 24 43 70
CV-2000 (2.00) (2.00) (0.75) (0.95) (1.70) (2.75)
57 59 23 26 49 76
CV-2250 (2.25) (2.33) (0.90) (1.01) (1.91) (3.00)
64 64 25 29 54 81
CV-2502 (2.50) (2.50) (1.00) (1.13) (2.13) (3.20)
76 83 31 34 65 108
CV-3000 (3.00) (3.25) (1 .20) (1.34) (2.55) (4.2,5)
89 89 36 40 76 113
CV.3500 (3.50) (3.50) (1.40) (1.58) (2.98) (4.45)
102 102 42 44 86 143
CV-4000 (4.00) (4.00) (1.65) (1.75) (3.40) (5.63)
114 114 I 46 52 97 156
CV-4500 (4.50) ( 4.50) (1.80) (2.03) (3.83) (6.13)
127 127 60 48 108 159
CA.5001 (5.00) (5.00) (2.35) (1.90) (4.25) (6.25)
152 152 74 56 129 197
CA-6000 (6.00) (6.00) (2.90) (2.20) (5.10)` (7.75)

architectural applications, meeting ADA guidelines and
based structural adhesive. The product, when inserted into
providing a smooth walking surface for pedestrians. In
an expansion joint in a substrate, will seal the opening from
addition to architectural and parking garage projects, the J
the intrusion of water and debris. This unique design allows
and JP Series can also be used for bridge applications.
the seal to function under compression as well as in tension.
8
J-100 1.00 (25.4) 1.19 (30.2) 0.65 (16.5) 1.00 (25.4) 1.35 (34.3) 0.70 (17.8)
J-150 1.50 (38.1) 1.88 (47.8) 0.98 (24.9) 1.50 (-'38.1) 2.02 (51.3) 1.05 (26.7)
J-200 2.00 (50.8) 2.44 (62.0) 1.30 (33.0) 2.00 (50.8) 2.70 (68.6) 1.40 (35.6)
J-250 2.44 (62.0) 2.94 (74.7) 1.63 (41.4) 2.50 (63.5) 3.38 (85.9) 1.75 (44.5)
J-300 3.25 (82.6) 3.94 (100.1) 1.95 (49.5) 3.00 (76.2) 4.02 (102.1) . 2.10 (53.3)
J-400 4.00 (101.6) 4.50 (114.3) 2.60 (66.0) 4.00 (101.6) 5.40 (137.2) 2.80 (71.1)
JP-100 1.00 (25.4) 1.19 (30.2) 0.65 (16.5) 1.00 (25.4) 1.35 (34.3) 0.70 (17.8)
JP-150 1.50 (38.1) 1.88 (47.8) 0.98 (24.9) 1.50 (38.1) 2.02 (51.3) 1.05 (26.7)
JP-200 2.00 (50.8) 2.44 (62.0) 1.30 (33.0) 2.00 (50.8) 2.70 (68.6) 1.40 (35.6)
JP-250 2.44 (62.0) 2.94 (74.7) 1.63 (41.4) 2.50 (63.5) 3.38 (85.9) 1.75 (44.5)
JP-300 3.25 (82.6) 3.94 (100.1) 1.95 (49.5) 3.00 (76.2) 4.02 (102.1) 2.10 (53.3)
JP-400 4.00 (101.6) 4.50 (114.3) 2.60 (66.0) 4.00 (10 1.6) 5.40 (137.2) 2.80 (71.1)
Bold numbers represent inches; metric (mm) shown in parentheses.
The J and JP-Series Profiles
Product Seal Seal Min Mid-range Max. Total
0 0Name Width Height Width @70 F(21 C) Width Movement